
All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle

Fana Youth Saving & Credit Cooperative invites all eligible and interested bidders
for Supply and Implementation of IT Infrastructures

Posted Date: Wednesday 02nd, October 2024 (about 1 year ago)
Closing Date: Thursday 17th, October 2024 5:00 pm (closed)
Bid Bond:500,000.00
Location:Mekelle
Bid Document Price:
Bid Opening Date: Friday 18th, October 2024 9:00 am
Category: ICT Equipment’s / Electrical Equipment & Accessories/ Electronic Equipment &
Accessories/

CALL FOR NATIONAL TENDER

Open Tender NO. FY/G/SIITI/1/2017

1. Fana Youth Saving & Credit Cooperative invites all eligible and interested bidders for
Supply and Implementation of IT Infrastructures of the under-listed items.

S.N Description UM Qty Bind Bond Amount in ETB
1 Mini Datacenter PCS 01

500,000.00

2 Computational Server PCS 03
3 Firewall PCS 01
4 Core switch PCS 01
5 24Port non-PoE Access Switch for HQ PCS 01
6 24P managed switch for branches PCS 14
7 9U rack with PDU PCS 11
8 Cat6a UTP Cable PACK 26
9 Trunking 60x40 PCS 180
10 Network node with 2 keystone jacks PCS 200
11 Patch panel 48 port PCS 08

2. Interested and eligible bidders are invited to purchase the bidding document from Fana
Youth Saving & Credit Cooperative (SACCO) head office having paid Non-refundable fee ETB
500.00 (Birr Five Hundred only) starting from October 01, 2024.

3. A copy of renewed Trade License, VAT Registration Certificate, and TIN Certificate and
recent VAT declaration are required while submitting the bid document.

4. Bidders shall be presented as a bid security in the form of unconditional & irrevocable
Bank Guarantee or cash payment order (CPO) at least valid for 120 days upon submission
of the offer. At the same time, the bid validity shall be 90 days.

https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/location/mekelle
https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/computer-accessories
https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/electrical-equipment-accessories
https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/electronic-equipment-accessories
https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/electronic-equipment-accessories


All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle

5. Bidders must submit the TECHNICAL and the FINANCIAL OFFER in separate envelopes in
duplicate copies labeled as original and copies accompanied by a bid security in an
acceptable form as stated in the bidding document.

6. The sealed bid document shall be placed in the box prepared for this purpose on October
17, 2024, up to 5:00 PM and at the place mentioned under No. 7 below.

7. Bid opening shall be conducted in the presence of the bidder or their legal representative
at Fana Youth SACCO office (Kasattie Brhan building 2nd floor) on October 18, 2024@ 9:00
AM morning.

8. Failure to comply with any of the conditions stated above from No. 2 to 6 shall result in
automatic rejection.

9. The SACCO reserves the right to accept or reject the bid either partially or fully

10. For any information you may contact with

E-mail:- alematewolde@fanasaccomail.com
akaleg@fanasaccomail.com

Fana Youth Saving and Credit Cooperative (SACCO)
Kessate Birhan Blg. 2nd Floor P.O. Box 1493

Mekele, Tigray, Ethiopia


